

Disclaimer

This website is being provided solely for information and may not be reproduced, in whole or in part, in any form without the prior written consent of Midway Partners Capital Management, LLC (the "Investment Manager"). It is for informational purposes only. It does not constitute investment advice or an offer or solicitation to buy or sell an interest in a private fund or any other security. Midway Partners Intrinsic Fund, LP, Midway Partners Intrinsic Pecan, LP, the Investment Manager, nor any director, officer, employee, agent, or consultant will be liable if this information is used for any unintended purpose.

Any references to certain market, industry, and peer group data which are based upon information from independent industry publications, market research, analyst reports and surveys, and other sources. Although we believe such sources to be generally reliable, such information is subject to interpretation and cannot be verified with certainty. We have not independently verified any data from third-party sources referred to herein and accordingly, the accuracy and completeness of such data is not guaranteed.

Any references to gross returns, net returns, or fund performance are estimated by the Investment Manager and are subject to the year-end audit. Midway Partners Intrinsic Fund, LP, Midway Partners Intrinsic Pecan, LP, the Investment Manager, nor any director, officer, employee, agent, or consultant makes any representation or warranty as to the accuracy of the estimated performance information provided. Actual returns may differ from the returns presented herein. Net return figures are reported net of all fees and expenses including management fees and performance fees. Net returns may vary by investor. Each partner will receive individual monthly and year-end statements showing the value of their participation in the partnership from the fund administrator. Past performance is not indicative of future results.

The Investment Manager is in the business of buying and selling securities and other financial instruments. Any statements of opinion constitute only the current opinions of the Investment Manager which are subject to change. Midway Partners Intrinsic Fund, LP, Midway Partners Intrinsic Pecan, LP, the Investment Manager, nor any director, officer, employee, agent, or consultant (i) makes any representation or warranty as to the accuracy or completeness of the information contained herein; (ii) undertakes any obligation to update any information contained herein, except to the extent required by applicable law; or (iii) takes any responsibility under any circumstance for any loss or damage suffered as a result of any omission, inadequacy, or inaccuracy in this letter, except to the extent required by applicable law. You should not rely

Page 2

upon this website in evaluating any investment decisions. The Investment Manager may buy, sell, or otherwise change the form or substance of any of its investments and may change its views about or its investment positions in any of the securities mentioned in this document at any time, for any reason or no reason and disclaims any obligation to notify the market of any such changes.

This website is not a solicitation, and it does not contain sufficient information to make any investment decisions. An offer or solicitation of an investment in a private fund will only be made to accredited investors and qualified clients pursuant to a private placement memorandum and associated documents. This information is not directed toward and may not be suitable for general retail clients.

There are substantial risks in investing in securities of the partnership and each investor must have the financial ability, sophistication, experience, and willingness to bear such risks. Parties should independently investigate any investment strategy or manager, and should consult with qualified investment, legal, and tax professionals before making any investment decisions. An investor should not make an investment unless the investor is prepared to lose all or a substantial portion of its investment. There is no secondary market for the interests nor is any expected to develop.

Interests in the partnership have not been registered under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, in reliance on registration exemptions thereunder. The partnership is not registered as an investment company under the Investment Company Act of 1940, as amended, in reliance on exemptions thereunder. The Investment Manager is exempt from both state and federal registration as an investment adviser and accordingly is not registered as an investment adviser in any state or with the Securities and Exchange Commission.